======

- --------
(1) Does not include the portion of the purchase price that was paid to Time
   Warner as a $9.5 million equity ownership interest in Holdings.
(2) Working Capital Adjustments consists of certain net liabilities of the
   Systems assumed by the Company at the time the Acquisition was
   consummated.

   27

   CAPITALIZATION

  The following table sets forth the combined capitalization of the Systems
and Holdings and Renaissance Media as of December 31, 1997, and the pro forma
capitalization of the Company as of December 31, 1997, as adjusted to give
effect to the Transactions, and the consolidated capitalization of the
Guarantor as of June 30, 1998. This table should be read in conjunction with
"Selected and Other Financial Data," "Pro Forma Financial Data," "Management's
Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations," and
the financial statements and the notes thereto included elsewhere in this
Prospectus.

   AS OF   AS OF
   DECEMBER 31, 1997   JUNE 30, 1998
   ------------------------------------  -------------
   HOLDINGS
   AND
   RENAISSANCE   RENAISSANCE
   MEDIA   MEDIA GROUP
   SYSTEMS   COMBINED   LLC
   HISTORICAL HISTORICAL  PRO FORMA (1)  CONSOLIDATED
   ---------- ----------- -------------  -------------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

Long-term debt:
  Senior Credit Facility
   (2).....  $   --   $   --   $110,000   $102,500
  Notes offered hereby, at
   accreted value.....   --   --   100,012   102,286
   --------   -------   --------   --------
  Total long-term debt.....   --   --   210,012   204,786
   --------   -------   --------   --------
Equity:
  Total net assets/equity ..   224,546   15,037   108,537(3)   104,879(3)
   --------   -------   --------   --------
   Total capitalization....  $224,546   $15,037   $318,549   $309,665
   ========   =======   ========   ========

- --------
(1) See "Pro Forma Financial Data."
(2) Does not reflect the $40.0 million of financing available under the
   Revolver. See "Description of Certain Indebtedness."
(3) Consists in part of the Equity Contributions to Holdings which were
   contributed to the Company as equity.

   28

   SELECTED FINANCIAL AND OTHER DATA

  The selected financial and other data set forth below were derived from the
historical combined financial statements of the Systems acquired in the

[…]

For each .25% change in the assumed interest rate on the Term Loans,
   pro forma interest expense would change by approximately $275.

  (6) Represents elimination of income tax expense because the Company will
   be treated as a partnership for federal income tax purposes.

   33

   RENAISSANCE MEDIA GROUP LLC

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 1998
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   RENAISSANCE MEDIA
   SYSTEMS HISTORICAL   GROUP LLC   PRO FORMA
   FOR THE PERIOD   HISTORICAL FOR   FOR THE SIX
   JANUARY 1, 1998   THE SIX MONTHS   MONTHS ENDED
   THROUGH   ENDED JUNE 30,   JUNE 30,
   APRIL 8, 1998   1998   ADJUSTMENTS   1998
   ------------------ ----------------- -----------   ------------

Revenues.....   $15,221   $12,921   $   $28,142
Costs and expenses:
  System operating
   expenses.....   6,952   5,996   270 (1)   13,218
  Non-System operating
   expenses.....   785   662   --   1,447
  Depreciation,
   amortization and loss
   (gain) on disposal of
   fixed assets.....   4,935   5,457   280 (2)   13,342
   2,670 (3)
   -------   -------   -------   -------
   Total costs and
   expenses.....   12,672   12,115   3,220   28,007
   -------   -------   -------   -------
Operating income.....   2,549   806   (3,220)   135
Interest expense, net...   --   4,329   5,217 (4)   9,546
   -------   -------   -------   -------
Income (loss) before
 income taxes.....   2,549   (3,523)   (8,437)   (9,411)
Income tax expense.....   1,191   75   (1,191)(5)   75
   -------   -------   -------   -------
   Net income (loss)...   $ 1,358   $(3,598)   $(7,246)   $(9,486)
   =======   =======   =======   =======

   See accompanying notes to pro forma statement of operations.

   34

   RENAISSANCE MEDIA GROUP LLC

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 1998
   (IN THOUSANDS)

  The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of operations gives effect to
the following pro forma adjustments:

  (1) Reflects the estimated additional programming expenses, which would